

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 23-2283A Version: 1 Name: Repeal - First Amendment - Grant Agreement - City

of Oakland - Oakland Fund for Children and Youth -

High School Linked Learning Office

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 3/27/2024 In control: Chief Academic Officer

On agenda: 4/10/2024 Final action: 4/10/2024 Enactment date: 4/10/2024 Enactment #: 24-0593

Title: Repeal by the Board of Education of Legislative File No. 23-2283, Enactment No. 23-1892 - First

Amendment - Grant Agreement - City of Oakland - Oakland Fund for Children and Youth - High School Linked Learning Office, passed October 25, 2023, given the Board's motion language adopted, based on the submitted memo and the similarity between two pending First Amendments in the same amounts for two City District funded programs (names of Program not stated on particular sections of First Amendments),\* incorrectly stated the adoption was the First Amendment for the Linked Learning pathways Exploring College, Career, and Community Options (ECCCO) Program for named school sites with the First Amendment for the Newcomer et al Program, with minor difference

terms, attached to the legislative file.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. 23-2283A Repeal - First Amendment - Grant Agreement - City of Oakland - Oakland Fund for

Children and Youth - High School Linked Learning Office

Contact: Rebecca.Lacocque@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/10/2024	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass